company's bid for the acquisition of a commercial property has been accepted by HDFC 

Bank Ltd., which is material in nature. 

The company has successfully completed the purchase of the entire 3rd Floor, Trade Star, 

Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400059. 

In this regard, the company has made a total payment of ₹51,70,00,000 (Rupees Fifty-One 

Crore and Seventy Lakhs Only) to HDFC Bank Ltd towards the full and final consideration 

for the said acquisition. 

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record and disseminate it on the 

website of BSE/NSE. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully,